DocuSign Envelope ID: 433DB173-3068-4B1B-8CD6-2830F5383906

DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS
SPAN A
0.6"< LOW RELAXATION
GIRDER 1 (EXTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0 0.025 | 0.05 | 0.075 0.1 0.125 | 0.15 | 0.175 0.2 0.225 | 0.25 | 0.275 0.3 0.325 | 0.35 | 0.375 0.4 0.425 | 0.45 | 0.475 0.5
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.000 | 0.030 | 0.061 | 0.090 | 0.20 | 0.148 | 0.75 | 0.202 | 0.225 | 0.250 | 0.272 | 0.292 | 0.310 | 0.326 | 0.341 | 0.353 | 0.363 | 0.371 | 0.377 | 0.380 | 0.381
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.000 | 0.023 | 0.045 | 0.067 | 0.089 | 0.10 | 0.30 | 0.150 | 0.167 | 0.85 | 0.202 | 0.216 | 0.230 | 0.242 | 0.253 | 0.262 | 0.269 | 0.275 | 0.280 | 0.282 | 0.283
FINAL CAMBER 0" /8" | 3/167 | 1/4” 3/8" | 7/16" | 9/16” | s5s87 | 11/16” | 3/47 | 13/16" | 7/8" | 15/16” % 117167 [ 117167 | 11787 | 11/8" | 13/16" |1 3/16" |1 3/16"
GIRDER 1 (EXTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0.525 | 0.55 | 0.575 0.6 0.625 | 0.65 | 0.675 0.7 0.725 | 0.75 | 0.775 0.8 0.825 | 0.85 | 0.875 0.9 0.925 | 0.95 | 0.975 1
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.380 | 0.377 | 0.371 | 0.363 | 0.353 | 0.341 | 0.326 | 0.310 | 0.292 | 0.272 | 0.250 | 0.225 | 0.202 | 0.175 | 0.148 | 0.120 | 0.090 | 0.061 | 0.030 | 0.000
4 % DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.282 | 0.280 | 0.275 | 0.269 | 0.262 | 0.253 | 0.242 | 0.230 | 0.216 | 0.202 | 0.185 | 0.67 | 0.150 | 0.130 | o0.110 | 0.089 | 0.067 | 0.045 | 0.023 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 13/16” | 13/16" | 11/8" | 11/8” | 11/16" |1 1/16” % 15/16” | /8" | 13/16" | 3747 | 117167 | 5/87 | 9s/167 | 1/16” | 3/8” /47 | 37167 | 1/8” ok
GIRDER 2 (INTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0 0.025 | 0.05 | 0.075 0.1 0.125 | 0.15 | 0.175 0.2 0.225 | 0.25 | 0.275 0.3 0.325 | 0.35 | 0.375 0.4 0.425 | 0.45 | 0.475 0.5
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.000 | 0.030 | 0.059 | 0.088 | 0.117 | 0.144 | o.a71 | 0.97 | 0.219 | 0.243 | 0.265 | 0.284 | 0.302 | 0.318 | 0.332 | 0.344 | 0.354 | 0.362 | 0.367 | 0.370 | 0.372
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.000 | 0.021 | 0.042 | 0.062 | 0.083 | 0.102 | 0.21 | 0.139 | 0.155 | o072 | 0.188 | 0.201 | 0.214 | 0.225 | 0.235 | 0.244 | 0.250 | 0.256 | 0.260 | 0.262 | 0.263
FINAL CAMBER 0" /8" | 3/16” | 5/16" | /167 | 1/2” 5,87 | 11/16” | 3/47 | 7/87 | 15/16” % 11/16” | 11/8" |1 3/16” | 13/16” | 11/4” | 11/4" |15/16" | 15/16" |1 5/16"
GIRDER 2 (INTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0.525 | 0.55 | 0.575 0.6 0.625 | 0.65 | 0.675 0.7 0.725 | 0.75 | 0.775 0.8 0.825 | 0.85 | 0.875 0.9 0.925 | 0.95 | 0.975 1
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.370 | 0.367 | 0.362 | 0.354 | 0.344 | 0.332 | 0.318 | 0.302 | 0.284 | 0.265 | 0.243 | 0.219 | 0.97 | 04171 | 0.44 | 0.17 | 0.088 | 0.059 | 0.030 | 0.000
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.262 | 0.260 | 0.256 | 0.250 | 0.244 | 0.235 | 0.225 | 0.214 | 0.201 | 0.88 | 0.472 | 0.155 | 0.39 | 0.21 | 0.102 | 0.083 | 0.062 | 0.042 | 0.021 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 15/16” |15/16" | 11/4” | 11/4" |13/16" |13/167| 11/8" |1 1/16" 1" 15/16” | 7/8” | 3/4" | 11/16" | 5/8” /27 | 7/16" | 5/16" | 3/167 | 1/8” ok
GIRDER 3 (INTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0 0.025 | 0.05 | 0.075 0.1 0.125 | 0.15 | 0.175 0.2 0.225 | 0.25 | 0.275 0.3 0.325 | 0.35 | 0.375 0.4 0.425 | 0.45 | 0.475 0.5
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.000 | 0.029 | 0.057 | 0.085 | 0.112 | 0.139 | 0.65 | 0.89 | 0.211 | 0.235 | 0.255 | 0.274 | 0.291 | 0.307 | 0.320 | 0.332 | 0.341 | 0.348 | 0.354 | 0.357 | 0.358
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.000 | 0.018 | 0.035 | 0.052 | 0.069 | 0.085 | 0.101 | 0.16 | 0.30 | 0.144 | 0.157 | 0.168 | 0.179 | 0.188 | 0.197 | 0.204 | 0.210 | 0.214 | 0.217 | 0.219 | 0.220
FINAL CAMBER 0" 1/8" 1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 5,87 | 3/47 | 1/8” 1" 117167 | 13/167 | 11747 | 13/8" |1 7/16” | 11/2” |19/16” |1 9/16” | 15/8” | 15/8" | 15/8" | 15/8"
GIRDER 3 (INTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0.525 | 0.55 | 0.575 0.6 0.625 | 0.65 | 0.675 0.7 0.725 | 0.75 | 0.775 0.8 0.825 | 0.85 | 0.875 0.9 0.925 | 0.95 | 0.975 1
CAMBER (GTRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.357 | 0.354 | 0.348 | 0.341 | 0.332 | 0.320 | 0.307 | 0.291 | 0.274 | 0.255 | 0.235 | 0.211 | 0.89 | 0.65 | 0.139 | 0.12 | 0.085 | 0.057 | 0.029 | 0.000
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.219 | 0.217 | 0.214 | 0.210 | 0.204 | 0.97 | 0.88 | 0.179 | 0.168 | 0.157 | 0.144 | 0.130 | o.116 | 0.101 | 0.085 | 0.069 | 0.052 | 0.035 | 0.018 | 0.000
FINAL CAMBER 15/8° | 15/8" | 15/8 |19/16”|19/16” | 11727 |1 77167 | 13/8" | 11747 |13/16" |1 1/16” 1 7/87 | 3/47 | s5/8” 1/2" 3,8 1/4" 1/8" oK
GIRDER 4 (EXTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0 0.025 | 0.05 | 0.075 0.1 0.125 | 0.5 | 0.175 0.2 0.225 | 0.25 | 0.275 0.3 0.325 | 0.35 | 0.375 0.4 0.425 | 0.45 | 0.475 0.5
CAMBER (GTRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.000 | 0.027 | 0.054 | 0.081 | o0.07 | 0.132 | 04157 | 0.181 | 0.201 | 0.224 | 0.243 | 0.261 | 0.278 | 0.292 | 0.305 | 0.316 | 0.325 | 0.332 | 0.337 | 0.340 | 0.341
% DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.000 | 0.013 | 0.026 | 0.039 | 0.052 | 0.065 | 0.077 | 0.088 | 0.098 | 0.109 | 0.19 | 0.27 | 0.35 | 0.42 | 0.149 | 0.154 | 0.58 | 0.162 | 0.164 | 0.166 | 0.166
FINAL CAMBER 0" 3,167 | 57167 | 1/27 | 11s16” | 137167 | 157167 | 118" | 11/47 | 13787 | 11727 | 15/8” |1 117167 |1 13/167| 1 7/8” |1 15/167| 2° |2 17167 |2 1/16"| 2 1/8" | 2 1/8”
GIRDER 4 (EXTERIOR)
FOURTIETH POINTS 0.525 | 0.55 | 0.575 0.6 0.625 | 0.65 | 0.675 0.7 0.725 | 0.75 | 0.775 0.8 0.825 | 0.85 | 0.875 0.9 0.925 | 0.95 | 0.975 ] PROJECT NO. U-5798A
CAMBER (GTRDER ALONE TN PLACE) 0.340 | 0.337 | 0.332 | 0.325 | 0.316 | 0.305 | 0.292 | 0.278 | 0.261 | 0.243 | 0.224 | 0.201 | 0.181 | 0.157 | 0.132 | 0.107 | 0.081 | 0.054 | 0.027 | 0.000 CUMBERLAND COUNTY
i % DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L. 0.166 | 0.64 | 0.162 | 0.158 | 0.154 | 0.149 | 0442 | 0.35 | 0.27 | o.19 | 0.109 | 0.098 | 0.088 | 0.077 | 0.065 | 0.052 | 0.039 | 0.026 | 0.013 | 0.000 STATTON: 76+80.00 -| -
FINAL CAMBER 2 1/8" |2 17167 |2 17167 | 2 |115/167| 1 7/8” |1 13/167|111/167| 15/8” | 11/27 | 13/8" | 11747 | 11/8” | 157167 | 13/16” | 11/16” | 1/27 | 5/16" | 3/16 0"
% INCLUDES FUTURE WEARING SURFACE TN SUPERTIMOSED DEAD LOAD. oabEl L OF 2
ALL VALUES ARE SHOWN IN FEEL (DECTMAL FORM), EXCEPT “FINAL CAMBER', WHICH GIVEN IN INCHES (FRACTION FORM). s, o o o
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